

V  
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17538/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2012 in RSA No.926/2012 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMARI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAINANDRA PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the  
petitioner be given liberty to amend the suit and pray for damages by  
reviving the suit. For that purpose, we will have to hear the  
respondents.

Issue notice to the respondents for this purpose, returnable  
after four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER