

SECTION IV B

Listed on 17.04.2014

Court No.13

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.46  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 17538 OF 2013

Raj Kumari Gupta .....Petitioner(s)  
Versus

Jainendra Public School & Ors. ....Respondent(s)  
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the petitioner be given liberty to amend the suit and pray for damages by reviving the suit. For that purpose, we will have to hear the respondents.

Issue notice to the respondents for this purpose, returnable after four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted. "

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 4 respondents through registered A. D. Post as well as by way of dasti.

It is submitted that respondent nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Irshad Hanif, Advocate. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back from respondent no. 4 but no one has appearance on its behalf so far.

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 14.02.2014 with office report for directions dated 06.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks' time is granted to Respondents 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit."

It is submitted that Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1-3 has not

filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ckm