

ê
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17538/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2012 in RSA No.926/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMARI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAINENDRA PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master